<u></u>	-07-1998
FORM PTO-1595 RE IIIIIII	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Imadernark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
· ·	0704884 APR 2 4 1998
	rademarks: Please record the attact of original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addless of eceiving partyces
CLAUDE FLASSAYER	Name: VISHAY SA
	Internal Address: 199, boulevard de la Madeleine
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(co) analones. 2 100	06003 NICE CEDEX, FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
o. Hada of convoyance.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name
	1-4-1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Function Date: Fabruary 24, 1999	
Execution Date: February 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	en e
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
25 3	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
USSN 09/057,880, filed April 9, 1	1990
September 1997	
Addition	nal numbers attached? □ Yes 🐧 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Barry L. Kelmachter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.	C. Ma Enclosed
	GI LIMOSCU
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New Haven, CT 06510-2802	
Street Address:	C. Donnait agreement murpher
Olieet Muuless;	8. Deposit account number:
	02-0184
City:State:ZIP:_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
05/06/1998 SSHITH 00000008 09057880	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC-581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foret the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
/5	2 / / / / / / A 4000
Barry L. Kelmachter / Ju	April 21, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 2
I otal number of pa	iges including cover sneet, attachments, and document:

(1-4) Insert Name(s)	(2)	
of Inventor(s)	(3) and	
	(4)	
(5) Insert name of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (5) VISHAY SA	
Assignee		
(6) Insert state of Incorporation of Assigne	(6) France	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) of 199, boulevard de la Madeleine - 06003 NICE CEI (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) "Contactless position and displacement measuring	devi
	USSN 09/057,880, filed April 9, 1998 (Case No. 98-220) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(9) Insert Date of Signing	(9) on February 24, 1998	
divisional applications the Assignee may deem necess 2) The undersigned ag	gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared	
1) The undersigned ag divisional applications the Assignee may deem necess 2) The undersigned ag concerning this application obtaining evidence and got 3) The undersigned ag nection with claims or pragreements. 4) The undersigned ag States patent to the Assign 5) The undersigned her of the United States resultir Assignee, as Assignee of the	reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ary or expedient. gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared a or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in ing forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United nee. gree(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents and from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said are entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest the has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
1) The undersigned ag divisional applications the Assignee may deem necess 2) The undersigned ag concerning this application obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned ag nection with claims or pragreements. 4) The undersigned ag States patent to the Assign 5) The undersigned her of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the 6) The undersigned here the power to insert apply with the rules of the United States resulting the power to insert apply with the rules of the United States resulting the power to insert apply with the rules of the United States resulting the power to insert apply with the rules of the United States resulting the power to insert apply with the rules of the United States resulting the power to insert apply with the rules of the United States resulting the power to insert apply the power to insert apply the United States resulting the power to insert apply the power apply the power to insert apply t	reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ary or expedient. gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in ing forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United nee. gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United nee. gree(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents are grown said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest the has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The protection of this document. The protection of this document. The protection of this document.	
1) The undersigned ag divisional applications the Assignee may deem necess 2) The undersigned ag concerning this application obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agreements. 4) The undersigned agreements. 4) The undersigned her of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the first of the United States resulting Assignee here of the undersigned here of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the first of the United States resulting Assigned here of the undersigned here of the undersigned here of the United States resulting Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the first of the United States resulting Assigned here of the United States resulting the power to insert of the United States resulting the Uni	reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ary or expedient. gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in ing forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in contovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United face. The protection of any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said at entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest the has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The protection of Inventor Claude FLASSAYER Name of Inventor Claude FLASSAYER (SEAL)	
1) The undersigned ag divisional applications the Assignee may deem necess 2) The undersigned ag concerning this application obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agreetion with claims or pragreements. 4) The undersigned ag States patent to the Assigned her of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the 6) The undersigned here the power to insert of ply with the rules of the United States resulting Assignee as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the control of the United States resulting Assignee as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the control of the United States resulting Assignee of the est herein assigned as the control of the United States resulting Assignee of the European Control of the United States resulting Assignee of the European Control of the United States resulting Assignee of the United States	reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ary or expedient. gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in ing forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United neces. gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United neces. gree(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents and from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said to entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The protection of this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to committed States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Name of Inventor Claude FLASSAYER (SEAL) Name of Inventor	
1) The undersigned ag divisional applications the Assignee may deem necess 2) The undersigned ag concerning this application obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned ag nection with claims or progreements. 4) The undersigned ag States patent to the Assign 5) The undersigned her of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the 6) The undersigned here the power to insert of ply with the rules of the United States resulting Assignee as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and the control of the United States resulting Assignee as Assignee of the est herein assigned and the control of the United States resulting Assignee of the United	reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ary or expedient. gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared to recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in ing forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in contovisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United face. The protection of any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said at entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest the has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The protection of Inventor Claude FLASSAYER Name of Inventor Claude FLASSAYER (SEAL)	